
 

 
 

 

 

BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST 
 

 
1. Title: Amends a contract with Signature Technologies Inc., dba Com-Net Software Inc. to add 

2 years and $750,000 for ongoing maintenance and support of the proprietary flight information 
display system software and hardware, as well as services to facilitate the integration and 
upgrade the proprietary software to support the Public Life Safety integration project at DIA 
(201206263).  
 

2. Requesting Agency:  DIA 
 
 
3. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance  
  Name:Robert W. Kastelitz 
  Phone:303-342-2020 
  Email:Robert.Kastelitz@flydenver.com 
 
 
4. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance who will 
present the item at Mayor Council and who will be available for first and 
second reading, if necessary 

  Name:Amy Raaz 
  Phone:      
  Email:Amy.Raaz@flydenver.com 
 
 
5. Describe the proposed ordinance, including what the proposed 

ordinance is intended to accomplish, who’s involved 
a. Scope of Work 

Signature Technologies Inc., dba Com-Net Software Inc. provides software for DIA’s 
flight displays. Because the software is proprietary, a sole source contract was issued to 
Com-Net Software. Com-Net Software provides a complete solution for software 
maintenance and services, including 24 x 7 x 365 support. The existing term of the 
contract is for one year with two (1) year options to extend. The current contract liability 
is $275,000. Additional functionality and new service locations has been requested of the 
Com-Net system to include the integration and the upgrade of the proprietary software 
to support the Public Life Saftey System, Concourse C Expansion, the new 45-minute 
Wait Time Lot, and the South Terminal Redevelopment.   

b. Duration 
 July 24, 2012 – July 31, 2015 
c. Location 
 DIA 
d. Affected Council District 

11 
e. Benefits 
 Provides software maintenance for the flight-baggage display systems and  Public Life 
Safety announcements 



 

 
 

 

f. Costs 
 $1,025,000.00 
0 
Current Contract Amount 
(A) Additional Funds 
(B) Total Contract Amount 
(A+B) 
$275,000.00 $750,000.00 $1,025,000.00 
   
 
Current Contract Term Added Time New Ending Date 
07/24/2012 through 07/31/2013 Two years 07/31/2015 
 
 

6. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance, groups or 
individuals who may have concerns about it? Please explain. 

 No.  
 
 
 
 
 
Bill Request Number: BR13-0436   Date: 6/25/2013 


	BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST

